International Situations Project Translation
Volitional Personality Change items
Items developed by Erica Baranski

	Original English
	Translation (Swedish)

	1. Is there an aspect of your personality that you’re currently trying to change?
	1. Finns det någon aspekt av din personlighet som du just nu försöker förändra?

	2. Yes
	2. Ja

	3. No
	3. Nej

	4. How successful have you been in changing this aspect of your personality?
	4. Vilken aspekt försöker du förändra?

	5. Not at all successful
	5. Hur har du lyckats med att förändra den här aspekten av din personlighet?

	6. A little successful
	6. Inte alls lyckats

	7. Moderately successful
	7. Lyckats lite

	8. Very successful
	8. Lyckats till viss del

	9. Completely successful
	9. Lyckats mycket bra
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